13 August 1981

Reference Division
Albert F. Simpson Historical Ressarch Center
Maxwell AFB, AL 36112

Sirs,

If po#sible, I would like to know the availability status and
curreut security classification of the following documents, These
documenta are all referencad in the footnotes of, -

US Department of the Air Fores. Pacifio Alr Forces,

"Horbioide Operations in Southeast Asia, July 1961-June 1967," by
Charles V., Collins, FProjeot CHECO Report No. DTEC-67-0020.

NTIS Document AD-779 796,

Since T sxpect to make another research trip to Maxvell this fall, it
would help me if you could provide the AFSHRC reference number for any
of these doouments 4in you possession,

“Herbicide Operations in the Republic of Vietnam, undated." (fn. 2)

“TAC Aerial Spray Flight Operations in Southeast Asia, 1961-1964,
undated,"” (fn. 3)

"Report, Evaluation of Crop Destruction in RVN, & July 1966." (fn. 32)

"Report, Defoliation Operations in Laos, 1 January 1966.,” (fn.o68)

"Munal Rapert of the Ogcr;tional Evaluation of Project Pink Rose,
5 May 1967." (fn., 102

"MACCOC Directive Number 525-1, Herbleide Operations, 15 February
1966." (fn.|117)

;_I'Hinum)of Southeast Asis Herbioide Meeting, 5, 6, 77April 1967."
£n. 138

Thank you very much for your tiwme and trouble,
Sincerely,

Paul ¥, Ceecil

PFC/de
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21 August 1981

United States Army ‘
Mildtary History Institute _
Carlisle Barracks, PA 17013

Sirs;,

Request that you initiste review of the below listed study for
ssourity declassification in eccordance with current directives, The
purposs of this declassification request is to allow me to obtain the
loan of a copy of this study threugh the University Interlibrary loan
program as part of my study of the history of herbicide operations in
Southeast Asia. I presently have s USAF authorization for acoess to

clasonified historisal documerts, but would find it inconvenient to travel
to Carlisle Barracks, or to Maxwel) AFB, which also has & onpy of the study.

I should 1ike to call your attention to the fact that simllar studies
on this sutjsct, written in the same time perlod, have been deodidssified

by btoth the ALr University and the Navel Postgraduate School. I under-
stand that the below listed study contains comparable material, the

- releans of which would not compromise national security.

Bass, Siwmpson M., Jr.
“Chemical Herbicides-~A New Dimsnsion in Chemicel Operations.”

Carlisle Barracks, PAs Arwmy War College,Study, 13 February 1969,

Thank you for your cooperation and yeur trouble.

Respectfully,

‘Paul F. Ceoil

Lt. Col,, USAF(Rﬂt)
Home Addresa;

1207 Ashbprn
College Statlon, TX 77840

P¥C/do
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SUBJECT Request for Material - ' o Date

Your Letter of 13 August 1981 - | | 26 Augsut 1981
To: ~ Paul F. Cecil . FROM: Hg Alberf F. Simpson Historical Rauurch Cenfor
Texas A & M University : :
Department of History : _ Reference Division
Gollege Station, TX 77843 Maxwell AFB, AL 36"2
1. Material requested ] will have to be compiled. [[] is being forwarded undar geparats cover.
[7) is attachad, ' 7] wilt be distributed uu?omeficully. [7] will be sent as soon as possible,
2, Mu.teriu| tequested cannot be provided because it [_,] cannot be loaned, [:,3 cannot bs reproduced.
7] is net availublo. L] is in single copy. 1 is classified. o

3. Material requested is availablie en 16 mm microfilm, rol! number () i i

Although the Research Center maintains rigid microfilm proces sin1 vality tontrols, readability of atffered microfilm cunnoTe
guaranteed, While most is highly readable, some is not becouse o 110 poor quality of the original document and |nhorunt l[rrufaﬂbns
inall copylng processes, as wely as some reudlng equnpmen!

4, Material requested may be purchased for & ‘ ' Make—chock ormonoy order for axact umc;unt;fa‘t;d
_and payable to AFO, Maxwell AFB, AL 36112, and uend it ?o AFSHRC : :

5. Because of backlog of work, o delay of _ Is'anticipated in providing the moterial,

6. A ldrge backlog of officiol requests makes it impossible to provade the materigl requested. .

7. Forwarded to you for appropriate action und direct reply to the requestor, who {has) (has not) been nohfied of this referrul

8. Suggest you write to fhe addresses checked an the attached list.

9. Suggest you submit your request to:

10, Information cencerning unit emblems may be requosiad from AFMPC- (MPCASA) Rcmdolph AFB TX 78148, See AFR 900-3
for emblem pracedure and for flags, guldcms, and streomers,

11. For availability of photography submlf request to:
{71 1361 AVS, ATTN: Photo Depository Section, 1221 5. Fern St., Arlmgton, VA 22202.
77 Audievisual Archives Diy., National Archives, Washington, bC 20408.

12, Your request requnros more research time than we can give to unofficial requesu

13, Suggest you: vlaut our Center af Maxwell AFB to do your research., See auached brochure.

14, Before coming to Maxwell AFB for ressarch, contact AFOPA-MB 1221 South Fern St., Arllngton. Va. 22202 to ebtain prop.r -
uuﬂ\ori:ution for access to our documeniqfiou collecﬂon. .-

15. Please refer to:

m'ﬂauror'(ed), Air Force Combat Units of World War |l {Washington: USGPO, '1.96.!; New York: Arno Press, "i:9__7"§)'. R
] Maurer (ed), Combat Squadrons of 1he Air Force World War 1} (Washlngkon' USGPO, 1969), Out of Prlnf.

[—j Craven ond Cate (eds), The Army Air Forces in World War " (Chlcugo University of Chicage Press, 7 vols,, 1948 1958)'
- Alao available from Aeno Presu 3 Park Ave., New York.

[C) Futrell, The United Stafes Air Force in Korea (New York: Duell, Sloan and Peaice, 1961), Out of Print,

["7] Millar, An Aerospace Bibliography (Woshington: USGPO, 1978). Available from Superlntenden.f of Documants, USGPO,
Washington, DC, {Stock Number 008407 0-00427-5) i S

[[71 Berger {ed), The US Air Force in Southeast Asia, 1961-1973 (Wushmgton USGPO, 1977). Available from Sup.erlntendent : :
of Documents, USGPOQ, Washington, DC, (Stock Number 0B« (7 0-00364-3), : .

(7} Muelter and Carter., The Almy Air Forces in World War Hl: Combat Chronology, 1941+ 1945 (Washinoton USGPO 1975)
Available from Superintendent of Docuinents, USGPO, Wushincton, DC (Stack Number 087 0-(!)334) ’ .

[C7] Item 14 for list of references on your subject;

1] Your local libraty. for these or other published materials,

16, C;ommonts:

All but two of the documents listed in your letter are contained in volume 3 of
supporting decuments to the study "Herbicide Ops in SEA, Jul 6l=Jun 67." The card
catalog does not indicate that we have the documents referenced in fn. 32 and

£n. 138 : '

We wish to advise you that (unless you have renewed it) your clearance expires
29 Dctober 1981. : :

{ Typed Name and Title . Slgnurur .
JUDY G. ENDICOTT, Chief of Circulation -
AFSHRC ;?f"o 4 PREVIOUS _EDITION‘._IS 0BSOL ETE / B




